Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Superintending Engineer PWD E/M Circle, Chittagong. INVITATION FOR TENDER NO.01(2015-2016)

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited as per "PPR-2008" under mentioned works as per terms and conditions stated below :

belov	v :							
1.	Project Name	Construction of Bangladesh 1st Pl		Magistrate Court Build ittagong).	ling of 64 Dis	strict Head Q	uarters in	
2.	Source of funds	GOB.						
3.	Invitation Ref No. & Date	10-13/Pa	rt-12/123	Date: 09/09/2015	5			
4.	Tendering Method	Open Tendering Method.						
5.	<u>Eligibility of Tenderers</u> This invitation for Tender is open to all eligibility of Tenderers are as mentioned below :-							
	a)The Tenderers must submit original Money Receipt of purchase of Tender Schedule.							
	b)The Tenderers must have up-to-date income Tax Clearance Certificate (Supported by NBR), VAT							
	Registration Certificate, Trade License from competent authority.							
	 c)The Tenderers must have up-to-date ABC contractor & supervisory License from Licensing Board. d)The Tenderers must have Experience Certificate for successful completion of similar works with minimum amount of Tk 89.00 lac within last five years in a single Tender from the concerned Executive Engineer of 							
	PWD. In case of the work done under any Government / Semi- Government/Autonomous Bodies other than							
	PWD, the certifying authority shall be an officer not below the rank of the Executive Engineer and the same							
	duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that locality / district under whose jurisdiction							
	the work has been done.							
	e) The minimum amount of Liquid Assets or credit facilities of the Tenderer shall not be less than Tk 89.00 lac							
	f) The required average annual Construction Turnover shall be greater than Tk 177.00 lac over the last Five							
	years, preceding the date of submission. Necessary supporting documents from the concerned authority (work							
	certificate) shall be submitted with the Tender. Attested copies of documents mentioned in above Sl. No. b, c,							
	d, e & f must be submitted along with the Tender. Other required eligibilities and conditions of the Tenderer							
6	are shown in Tender Data sheet of Tender Document.6.i) Selling Tender Document (Principal)PWD E/M Division-1, Chittagong							
0.	ii)Name and address of t			Divisional Commission		ong Division		
	Selling Tender Document (others) Office of the Police Commission					er, CMP Chittagong.		
	Sound 2 country	All Working Division of PWD under Chittagong PWD Zone.						
					Engineer, PWD Division-1, Dhaka/ PWD			
			Division-1, Khulna/ PWD Division-1, Rajshahi/ PWD Division, Sylhet/ PWD Division, Barisal.					
7.	Name and address of Re	ceiving Tenders		Superintending Engi	neer, PWD E/	M Circle, Chi	ttagong.	
		0	Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Chittagong Division.					
			the Police Commissioner, CMP Chittagong. Office of the ecutive Engineer, PWD E/M Division-1, Chittagong.					
0	Norma and a block of O							
8	Name and address of Opening Tenders		Office of the Superintending Engineer, PWD E/M Circle,					
9.	Date & Time for pre-tendering meeting		Chittagong. 06/10/2015 at 11.00 A.M.					
9.	(Optional)	idering meeting	06/10/2015 at 11.00 A.M.					
10.	Last date & Time of	Selling Tender	Up to 12/10/2015 durng office hour.					
10.	Document							
11.	Last date & Time for Submission		13/10/2015 at 12.00 noon.					
	Tender Document							
12.	Date & Time of Openin	g Tenders	13/10/2015 at 2.30 P.M.					
13.	Price of Tender Docume	nt	Tk.1,500/ (One Thousand Five hundred) only (Non-refundable).					
14.	Brief Description of Wo	orks	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning 6-stop lift,					
15.	Name of wo			, 8	Location	Tender	Time for	
					Security	Completion		
	Construction of Cliff 7	Co		Chitte	Amount (Tk.)			
	Construction of Chief Judicial Magistrate C Quarters in Bangladesh 1st Phase (One in Instailation, Testing & commisionoing of 3 Nos				Chittagong Court	Tk. 4,50,000/- only.	180 days.	
					Building,	omy.		
	tothing of tothi		- (See) Stop bu	B••,	Chittagong.			

Signatured (Johora Begum) Assistant Engineer, PWD E/M Circle, Chittagong. Signatured (Zafar Ahmed) Superintending Engineer, PWD E/M Circle, Chittagong.